

SB0339/704232/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 339

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike the first “a”; in the same line, strike “area” and substitute “areas”; and strike beginning with “requiring” in line 8 down through “requirements;” in line 9.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 24, strike “AN” and substitute “:

(I) AN”;

and in line 25, after “SOUTH” insert “;OR

(II) AN ESTABLISHMENT LOCATED IN THE 400 BLOCK AND 500 BLOCK OF EAST BELVEDERE AVENUE”.

On page 2, in line 4, strike “ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF” and substitute “LOCATED AT 511 THROUGH 529”; strike beginning with the colon in line 5 down through “WITHIN” in line 6 and substitute “WITHIN”; strike beginning with “ON” in line 6 down through “OF” in line 7 and substitute “LOCATED AT 511 THROUGH 529”; and strike beginning with “; AND” in line 7 down through “COMPLETE” in line 18.